

Rock River Water Reclamation District

Bobolink, Heron & Nelson SA#125

Bid Date: April 21, 2014

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity and Unit	Engineer's Estimate		N-Trak		Go Excavating		Stenstrom	
			Unit Price (\$)	Total Price (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Total Price (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Total Price (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Total Price (\$)
1	8" Dia. Sanitary PVC Sewer (SDR 35/ASTM 3034)	2200 LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 264,000.00	\$ 78.56	\$ 172,832.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 119.50	\$ 262,900.00
2	4" Dia. Sanitary PVC Service (SDR 26/ASTM 2241)	33 EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 98,500.00	\$ 2,964.10	\$ 112,635.80	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 2,635.00	\$ 100,130.00
3	4' Dia. Sanitary Manhole	8 EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 4,124.80	\$ 32,998.40	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 32,800.00
4	HMA Roadway (Mix C, N50), 3"	6030 SY	\$ 13.00	\$ 78,390.00	\$ 13.40	\$ 80,802.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 72,360.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 79,897.50
5	HMA Roadway (Mix C, N50), 1"	1370 SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,960.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 9,453.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,590.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 6,987.00
6	Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 10"	6560 SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 65,500.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 53,055.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 65,500.00	\$ 9.40	\$ 61,570.00
7	Sub-base Removal / Replacement	350 SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 33.90	\$ 11,865.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,750.00
8	Silt Fence	100 LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 450.00
9	Stabilized Construction Entrance	330 SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 12.70	\$ 4,191.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 4,455.00
10	Culvert Inlet Protection	2 EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 107.50	\$ 215.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
11	Storm Inlet Protection	2 EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 127.50	\$ 255.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
12	Ditch Checks	6 EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 117.50	\$ 705.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 888.00
13	Restoration / Seeding, Off-Road	1 LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 15,557.00	\$ 15,557.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
14	Traffic Control	1 LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,069.80	\$ 4,069.80	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00
TOTAL				\$ 592,390.00		\$ 499,034.00		\$ 547,000.00		\$ 577,027.50

Bobolink, Heron & Nelson SA#125

Bid Date: April 21, 2014

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity and Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Fischer Excavating		Northern IL		Unit Price (\$)	Total Price (\$)
			Unit Price (\$)	Total Price (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Total Price (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Total Price (\$)		
1	8" Dia. Sanitary PVC Sewer (SDR 35/ASTM 3034)	2200 LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 264,000.00	\$ 106.83	\$ 235,026.00	\$ 174.50	\$ 383,900.00		\$ -
2	4" Dia. Sanitary PVC Service (SDR 26/ASTM 2241)	38 EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 98,800.00	\$ 2,905.25	\$ 110,399.50	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 74,100.00		\$ -
3	4' Dia. Sanitary Manhole	8 EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 3,299.66	\$ 26,397.28	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 28,800.00		\$ -
4	HMA Roadway (Mix C, N50), 3"	6030 SY	\$ 13.00	\$ 78,390.00	\$ 12.10	\$ 72,963.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 78,390.00		\$ -
5	HMA Roadway (Mix C, N50), 1"	1370 SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,960.00	\$ 6.72	\$ 9,206.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,850.00		\$ -
6	Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 10"	6550 SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 65,500.00	\$ 12.34	\$ 80,827.00	\$ 11.90	\$ 77,945.00		\$ -
7	Sub-base Removal / Replacement	350 SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 38.05	\$ 13,317.50	\$ 38.00	\$ 13,300.00		\$ -
8	Silt Fence	100 LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00		\$ -
9	Stabilized Construction Entrance	330 SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 7.21	\$ 2,379.30	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,300.00		\$ -
10	Culvert Inlet Protection	2 EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00		\$ -
11	Storm Inlet Protection	2 EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00		\$ -
12	Ditch Checks	6 EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00		\$ -
13	Restoration / Seeding, Off-Road	1 LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 28,557.93	\$ 28,557.93	\$ 26,892.00	\$ 26,892.00		\$ -
14	Traffic Control	1 LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,739.30	\$ 1,739.30	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,550.00		\$ -
TOTAL				\$ 592,390.00		\$ 582,363.21		\$ 699,827.00		\$ -